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Ref. CU/Acad/PhD/2018/126/02-12 Date: 09 January 2019

NOTIFICATION

Fee Structure for PhD Programme

This is for information of all concerned that the fee structure for Ph.D. programme under Cotton

University will be as stated below with immediate effect, pending approval of the Cotton University
Executive Council.

Earth Sciences; Human and Social
SL Life Sciences; Physical, | Sciences; Language,
No. Fee Head Mode Chemical & Litera.tu‘re &
Mathematical Linguistics
Sciences (In INR) (In INR)
I Admission Fee One time 15,000.00 10,000.00
2 Enrolment Fee One time 500.00 500.00
3 Identity Card Fee One time 100.00 100.00
4. Coursework Exam Fee One time 1,000.00 1,000.00
5 Monthly Fee Monthly 500.00 500.00
6. Library Fee Annual 700.00 700.00
i Safety Insurance Fee Annual 100.00 100.00
8. Welfare and Activity Fee Annual 500.00 500.00
9, Development Fee Annual 500.00 500.00
10. IQAC Fee Annual 100.00 100.00
11. Magazine Fee Annual 100.00 100.00
12: Late Fee for Final One time 3,000.00 3,000.00
Registration
13. Registration Extension Fee One time 1,500.00 1,500.00
beyond 5 years (for a
maximum of 1 year)
14. Thesis Submission/ One time 5,000.00 5,000.00
Examination Fee
15. Viva Voce Fee One time 10,000.00 10,000.00

At the time of admission, fees from S1. No. 1 to 11 will be realized as per the listed modes except for
SL. No. 5, for which the monthly fees for a full year will be realized. That means, at the time of
admission the fee payable by a Ph.D. student of the faculty of Earth Sciences, Life Sciences or
Physical, Chemical & Mathematical Sciences will be Rs. 24,600/- and that of the faculty of Human
and Social Sciences; Language, Literature & Linguistics will be Rs. 19,600/-.

The lump sum of Rs. 20,000/- paid by a Ph.D. student admitted in 2018 will be adjusted with the
requisite fees payable by her/him as described above. From the subsequent year, monthly fees may

be paid each month on or before the 10™ day of every month. Annual fees are to be paid as and
when notified by the University.

(Dr. S. ig[ Hu(t a)

Academic Registrar
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Copy to:

PS to VC for information

PS to Registrar for information

Dean R & D

Dean Students’ Welfare

Director Students’ Welfare

All Heads of Departments

Convener, PhD Admission Coordination Committee 2018
Finance Officer, for information and n/a
. Cashier, for information

10. CSM, Cotton University

11. Office File
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(Dr. S. K. Dutta)

Academic Registrar




